## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Lodi Unified School District (Lead Agency) 1305 E Vine Street
	Lodi, CA 95240
County Clerk County of: San Joaquin	(Address)
44 N San Joaquin Street #260	(100.000)
Stockton, CA 95202	
Project Title: Heritage Elementary Sc	hool 2022 Portable Project
Project Applicant: Lodi Unified Schoo	District
Project Location - Specific:	
Heritage Elementary School - 5	09 E. Eden St., Lodi, CA 95240
Project Location - City: Lodi	Project Location - County: San Joaquin
Description of Nature, Purpose and Ben-	eficiaries of Project:
The project is for the District to provid	de one additional portable classroom to serve the current
student population at Heritage Eleme	entary School. No increase in students or staff would result from
the proposed project.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Proje	ct: Lodi Unified School District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out	Project: Lodi Unified School-District
Exempt Status: (check one):	
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15	5268);
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 210)	1 7 7 2 3 7 12 3
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080	(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
	pe and section number: § 15314. Minor Additions to Schools.
☐ Statutory Exemptions. State co	de number:
Reasons why project is exempt:	
	f one portable classroom to accommodate the current student
	14 - Categorical Exemption 15314 - Minor Additions to not increase original student capacity by more than 24% or ten
classrooms.	
Lead Agency	Ameliant 200 224 7222
Contact Person: Vickie Brum, Plannir Leonard Kahn, (	ng Analyst Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 209-331-7223
If filed by applicant:	
<ol> <li>Attach certified document of exen</li> </ol>	
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been	filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature:	Date: 7/11/2022 Title: _CBD
■ Signed by Lead Agency	Signed by Applicant
3.3.00 1) 2000 (90)0)	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1	

Filed Doc #: 39-07202022-238 07/20/2022 02:17:19 PM

Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk